

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 77/2020

BRIJESH KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

(With IA No. 23195/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-02-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhanwar Pal Singh Jadon, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Meena Hasan, Adv.
Mr. Rovin Singh Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Girdhari Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Haji Salimuddin, Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter stands adjourned by a week as prayed for in the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER