

ITEM NO.13 Court 2 (Video Conferencing) SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 77/2020

BRIJESH KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 91591/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 23195/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-11-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dr.Rajeev Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Diksha Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Meena Hasan, Adv.
 Mr. Girdhari Singh Chauhan, Adv.
 Mr. Haji Salimuddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.M. Natraj, Ld. ASG
 Mr. Raghavendra S Srivatsa, Adv.
 Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
 Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Noor Rampal, Adv.
 Mr. Raghvendra Vats, Adv.
 Ms. Noor Rampal, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. R.D. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, learned counsel
appearing for the State of Manipur prays for and is
granted two weeks' time to file the response on

behalf of the State. The response shall indicate the present status of the proceedings initiated pursuant to the FIR lodged in respect of death of the husband of the petitioner.

Learned Additional Solicitor General submits that the papers relating to the inquiry conducted by the department (Border Security Force) shall be placed for perusal of the Court in a sealed cover on the next occasion. Let the needful be done.

List for further consideration on 17.01.2022.

(CHARANJEET KAUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
COURT MASTER