

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 77/2020

BRIJESH KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 91591/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 23195/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR
Mrs. Diksha Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Meena Hasan, Adv.
Ms. Shipra Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Jadon, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. M. Natraj, ASG
Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra S. Srivastav, Adv.
Ms. Noor Rampal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. R. D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Anupam Ngangom, Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18.2.2022.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER